Series 45 Self-Sealing Panel Filter

The Viskon-Aire Series 45 Self-Seal Panel Filters are manufactured from high quality synthetic 2-ply polyester fibers. The media is progressively structured and the internal wire supports and heat sealed seams eliminate media flutter and particle migration. The internal steel wire frame is welded and springs into place with a force fit into the filter holding frame eliminating any air bypass around the filter. The media is treated with a dry tackification process which captures paint damaging particles from dislodging downstream. The Series 45 Self-Seal 2-ply panel filter is the economical choice for surface finishing environments that require *dust free finishes*.

Series 45 Self-Seal Panel Filter benefits:

VISKON-AIRE*

Air Filter Products

- Progressive media structure
- Optimizes plenum pressurization for even air flow
- Media UL 900 approved
- Panel filters self-seal to eliminate any air bypass
- Dry Tackifier
- 100% RH resistance
- 11 gauge internal wire frame to support panel
- Solvent resistant media during booth cleaning
- Continuous temperature 180°F (82.2 °C) Peaks 200°F

Product Shipping & Packaging Information for Self-Seal Panel Filters:

Filter Model #	Size (mm)	Weight Lbs (kg)	Packaging	Carton Dimensions Inches
Series 45 Panel Filters 4524-2424	24" x 24" x 1" (610x610x25.6)	27	24/case	26.5 x 16.5 x 26.5
Series 45 Panel Filters 4520-2020	20" x 20" x 1" (508x508x25.6)	14	20/case	22.5 x 14.5 x 22.5
Series 45 Panel Filters 4516-2025	20" x 25" x 1" (508x635x25.6)	17	16/case	22.5 x 14.5 x 27.5
Series 45 Panel Filters 4524-2025	20" x 25" x 1" (508x635x25.6)	20	24/case	22.5 x 14.5 x 27.5
Series 45 Panel Filters 4508-2050	20" x 50" x 1" (508x1270x25.6)	13	8/case	22.5 x 14.5 x 27.5
Series 45 Panel Filters 4508-2048	20" x 48" x 1" (508x1219x25.6)	13	8/case	22.5 x 14.5 x 27.5

Note: All standard Self-Seal panel filters available - call factory

Viskon-Aire Corporation has a policy of continuous research & development and reserves the right to change the design and specifications without notice.

Viskon-Aire Corporation Telephone: 410-543-8802 E-mail: <u>sales@viskon-aire.com</u> F.O.B. Salisbury, Maryland 21801 <u>www.Viskon-Aire.com</u>

part of the RENSA Filtration family of companies

